

Media Contact Rachel Smith (908) 472-9415 rasmith@cityofrahway.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The City of Rahway Partners with NJ Salsa for The Latin Stroll 2024

RAHWAY, NJ (June 17, 2024) – Mayor Raymond A. Giacobbe, Rahway City Council, and NJ Salsa are proud to present The Latin Stroll 2024 in the heart of downtown Rahway. On Saturday, June 22nd, from 12:00 PM to 7:00 PM, join the Rahway City Council for a day filled with live music, culture, and community.

The Latin Stroll is a walking tour through four Rahway locations filled with Latin music, dancing, and live performances. The event will start at the Rahway Recreation Center located at 275 East Milton Avenue. Tickets are \$20 each and parking is available at the Rahway Recreation Center parking lot.

The event will begin with a live performance by the renowned salsa band K'ndela at the Rahway Recreation Center. Following an hour of non-stop dancing, attendees will walk to the next venue and enjoy a live performance by Legacy Dance Company.

The event features a social dance competition where four couples will be selected to showcase their skills and compete for exciting prizes. The winners will be determined by the crowd participants. As attendees stroll through Rahway, they are invited to take advantage of exclusive food and drink specials throughout the City.

"The Latin Stroll will be a wonderful opportunity to experience a festive journey, that doesn't require a passport," said Councilman At Large Jeremy E. Mojica. "It is sure to uplift your spirits and satisfy your taste buds! I encourage all Rahway residents to join us this Saturday to kick off the summer season and start your vacation early."

The event cosponsor, NJ Salsa, is a network of communities centered on social experiences through dance.

"Rahway City Council and I are honored to partner with NJ Salsa, an organization dedicated to creating exceptional events that bring people together," **said Mayor Raymond A. Giacobbe.** "The Latin Stroll is a testament to their commitment to creating unique and unforgettable experiences for dance enthusiasts throughout the State of New Jersey."

Ticket holders will be added to a dedicated WhatsApp group chat, where they will receive real-time updates on the locations and schedule of The Latin Stroll. For those unable to use WhatsApp, please contact <u>TheNJSalsa@gmail.com</u> so an agenda can be provided via email.

For tickets please visit: <u>https://www.eventbrite.com/e/the-latin-stroll-rahway-tickets-917840625017</u>

###